
NORTH LONDON WASTE AUTHORITY
**NORTH LONDON HEAT AND POWER
PROJECT**

EN10071

**TABLE OF AMENDMENTS TO THE DCO
SCHEDULE 6-8 EXPLANATORY
DIAGRAMS SUBMITTED FOR DEADLINE
8 OF EXAMINATION**

The Planning Act 2008 The Infrastructure
Planning (Applications: Prescribed
Forms and Procedure) Regulations 2009
Regulation 5 (2)

AD07 . **34**

August 2016

NORTH LONDON HEAT AND POWER PROJECT

APPLICATION REFERENCE EN010071

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS TO THE DCO SCHEDULES 6-8 EXPLANATORY DIAGRAMS SUBMITTED FOR DEADLINE 8 OF EXAMINATION (APPLICATION DOCUMENT REFERENCE AD03.05)

SUBMITTED BY THE APPLICANT ON 22 AUGUST 2016

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
1	Title	Amended to "DCO Schedules 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams"	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
2	Page 1, final paragraph	Reference to drawing number "C_0012 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0012 Rev 01". Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	These amendments have been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
3	Page 2, heading for columns (2) and (4)	Reference to "footpath" in the headings for columns (2) and (4) have been replaced with references to "public right of way".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
4	Page 2, column (2)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
5	Page 3, heading for	Reference to "footpath" in the headings for columns (2) and (4) have been	These changes have been made to reflect the

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
	columns (2) and (4)	replaced with references to “public right of way”.	amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
6	Page 3, column (2)	The word “schedule” in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
7	Page 3, columns (2), (3) and (4)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
8	Page 4, heading for columns (2) and (4)	Reference to “footpath” in the headings for columns (2) and (4) have been replaced with references to “public right of way”.	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
9	Page 4, column (2)	Reference to "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path". The word “schedule” in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
10	Page 4, column (4)	The words "and cycle path" have been inserted.	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
11	Page 4, columns (2)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to	This amendment has been made to reflect the

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
	and (4)	drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
12	Page 5, heading for columns (2) and (4)	Reference to "footpath" in the headings for columns (2) and (4) have been replaced with references to "public right of way".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
13	Page 5, column (2)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
14	Page 5, columns (2) and (4)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
15	Page 6, heading for columns (2) and (4)	Reference to "footpath" in the headings for columns (2) and (4) have been replaced with references to "public right of way".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
16	Page 6, column (2)	Reference to "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path". The word "schedule" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
17	Page 6, columns (2)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to	This amendment has been made to reflect the

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
	and (4)	drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
18	Page 7, heading for columns (2) and (4)	Reference to "footpath" in the headings for columns (2) and (4) have been replaced with references to "public right of way".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
19	Page 7, column (2)	Reference to "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path". The word "schedule" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
20	Page 7, columns (2) and (4)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
21	Page 8, heading for columns (2) and (4)	Reference to "footpath" in the headings for columns (2) and (4) have been replaced with references to "public right of way".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
22	Page 8, column (2)	Reference to "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path". The word "schedule" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
23	Page 8, columns (2) and (4)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
24	Page heading column (2)	9, The heading "(2) Footpath to be temporarily suspended" has been changed to "(2) Public right of way to be extinguished"	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
25	Page heading column (3)	9, The heading "(3) Extent of temporary suspension" has been changed to "(3) Extent of public right of way to be extinguished"	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
26	Page heading column (4)	9, The heading "(4) Temporary new footpath to be provided in substitution" has been changed to "(4) New public right of way to be substituted"	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
27	Page 9, column (2)	Reference to "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path". The word "schedule" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "Schedules".	These changes have been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
28	Page 9, columns (3) and (4)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
29	Page 10, column (3)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
30	Page 11,	The word "schedule" in the text for	This change has been

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
	column (3)	column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
31	Page 11, columns (2) and (3)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
32	Page 12, column (3)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
33	Page 12, columns (2) and (3)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
34	Page 13, column (3)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
35	Page 13, columns (2) and (3)	Reference to drawing number "C_0012 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0012 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
36	Page 14, column (2)	The word "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
37	Page 14, column (3)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
			the Rule 17 Letter.
38	Page 14, columns (2) and (3)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
39	Page 15, column (2)	The word "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path". The word "after" has been deleted from the second line.	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
40	Page 15, column (3)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
41	Page 15, columns (2) and (3)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
42	Page 16, column (2)	The word "cycleway" in the text for column (2) has been replaced with "cycle path".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
43	Page 16, column (3)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
44	Page 16, columns (2) and (3)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
45	Page 17,	The word "schedule" in the text for	This change has been

	Page number in the DCO Schedule 6-8 Explanatory Diagrams	Amendment	Reason for amendment
	column (3)	column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
46	Page 18, column (2)	The word "after" has been deleted from the second line.	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
47	Page 18, column (3)	The word "schedule" in the text for column (3) has been replaced with "Schedules".	This change has been made to reflect the amendments to the draft DCO sought by the ExA in the Rule 17 Letter.
48	Page 18, columns (2) and (3)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
49	Page 19, column (2)	Reference to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 00" has been changed to refer to drawing number "C_0014 Rev 01".	This amendment has been made to reflect the most recent revision for the relevant drawing number.
50	Page 19, column (3)	Insert the following wording: "For approximately 37 metres from the point of the access to be constructed to the temporary laydown area from Lee Park Way towards the eastern bank of the River Lee Navigation (north of the bridge over the River Lee Navigation) within plot 21, as shown on the land plans, plan C_0014 Rev 01 and in more detail on diagram 18 on page 19 of the DCO Schedules 6-8 explanatory diagrams."	This wording has been inserted to reflect the relevant schedule of the draft DCO that was mistakenly missed from the version submitted with the application.

**NORTH LONDON WASTE
AUTHORITY**

1b Berol House, 25 Ashley Road
Tottenham Hale
N17 9LJ

Telephone: 020 8489 5867

Fax: 020 8365 0254

Email: project@northlondonheatandpower.london